

## TOWN OF FAIRFAX STAFF REPORT February 2, 2022

**TO:** Mayor and Town Council

**FROM:** Michael Vivrette, Finance Director

**SUBJECT:** Adopt a Resolution Further Amending "Exhibit A – Salary Range" to Resolution

18-31 Establishing Wages and Benefits for Management and Confidential

**Employees and Part-time Employees** 

#### RECOMMENDATION

Adopt a resolution amending Exhibit A to Resolution 18-31 establishing wages and benefits for management positions, to include the Climate Action Coordinator position and wages.

#### **DISCUSSION**

On the agenda this evening, the Council is considering the establishment of the Climate Coordinator job classification. The classification is a management position, and therefore requires an amendment to Resolution 18-31 which establishes the wages and benefits for management employees. Specifically, "Exhibit A- Salary Range" to the Management Resolution needs be amended to reflect the salary range for the new classification.

### **FISCAL IMPACT**

There is no fiscal impact.

#### **ATTACHMENT**

Resolution

#### **RESOLUTION 22-**

# A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FAIRFAX FURTHER AMENDING "EXHIBIT A – SALARY RANGE" TO RESOLUTION 18-31

**WHEREAS,** Resolution 18-31 of the Town Council of the Town of Fairfax establishes wages and benefits for management employees for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2021; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Resolution 21-33 the Fairfax Town Council restated all of the terms and all subsequent amendments and extended the period of Resolution 18-31 to apply from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2022; and

**WHEREAS**, the Fairfax Town Council has established a new job classification for the management position of Climate Action Coordinator; and

**WHEREAS**, the Fairfax Town Council wishes to update and replace the Management Employees' Salary Range Table in Exhibit A, as reflected on the Exhibit A attached hereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** that Resolution 18-31, a Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Fairfax establishing wages and benefits for management and confidential employees and part-time employees for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2022, is amended to replace "Exhibit A – Salary Range" with the attached Exhibit A.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Fairfax held in said Town on the 4th day of August 2021, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	Stephanie Hellman, Mayor
Attest:	
Michele Gardner, Town Clerk	

**Exhibit A**